NHGA Junior Tour Championships & Tournaments

Junior Tour Player of the Year Point Breakdown List

Division: Prep Boys and Girls

Listed below are the Tournaments and Championships that are

eleigable to receive Prep Division Player of the Year points.

Regular Junior Tour Event

Champion 100
Runner-Up 75
3rd 55
4th 45
5th 40
6th 35
7th 30
8th 25
9th 20
10th 15

Junior Players Invitational

Champion
Runner-Up
3rd
4th
5th

125
100
75
55
45

Unless otherwise noted, points are in relation to finish against other
Junior Amateur players in the Prep Divison.

Junior Team
Champion 50
Runner-Up 40
3rd 30
4th 20
5th 10

Mike Ryan Memorial

Championship
Champion
Runner-Up
Semi Finals
Quarter Finals
Round of 16

125
100
85
75
60

Notes:

1. In order to be eligible for any player of the year award, the player must have competed in at least one Junior Tour event where points are awarded.

2. Players must compete in all rounds of the Junior Team and Junior All-Star to be eligible to receive points for those events.

3. All team points are per player.




